
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

July 17, 2018 

 

Agenda Item: 6.2   

 

Subject:   Approval of Modification to the Contract with E.F. Brett and Company, Inc., 

Arcade Voluntary Seismic Upgrade at Chabot College 

 

 

Background:  On August 15, 2017 the Board of Trustees approved the Award of Bid No. 17-02, 

Arcade Voluntary Seismic Upgrade at Chabot College to E.F. Brett and Company, Inc. in the 

amount of $1,990,000.00. 

  

Current Contract Amount $ 1,990,000.00 

Modification Amount          $    107,091.77 

New Adjusted Contract Amount $ 2,092,089.81 

 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Contract Modification 

to E.F. Brett and Company, Inc. contract for the Arcade Voluntary Seismic Upgrade at Chabot 

College in an amount not to exceed $107,091.77, which equates to 5%.  It is further 

recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the 

modification on behalf of the District.   

 

 

Funding Source:  Measure B Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Owen Letcher/Date  Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


